TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Execution Da	ite Entity Type
01/01/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA
	01/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nurses That Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	4419 Dodge Street	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 55804	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75393898	NURSES THAT CARE
Registration Number:	2212940	NURSES THAT CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (218)722-3031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

218-722-6331 Phone: Email: a-v@duluthlaw.com Correspondent Name: Alok Vidyarthi

230 W. Superior Street Address Line 1:

Suite 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Duluth, MINNESOTA 55802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alok Vidyarthi
Signature:	/Alok Vidyarthi/
Date:	06/14/2006 TRADEMARK

900051086 **REEL: 003327 FRAME: 0292**

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003327 FRAME: 0293

Change of name not needed for Trademarks.

RECORDED: 06/14/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003327 FRAME: 0294